



716-875-6252

153 Wales Ave. Tonawanda, NY 14150 Phone (716) 692-2000 Fax (716) 693-2650 E-mail; terryc@titanwrecking.com

# FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE: 5/23/2012	TIME: /2:30				
MESSAGE TO: Krista	FROM: Terry Cornett				
FIRM: WV	PHONE NO.: 716-692-2000 ext 100				
FAX NO.: (304) 558-3970	FAX NO.: 716-693-2650				

number of pages (including cover sheet): 27

RFQ #
BUYER
BID OPEN TIME
BID OPEN DATE

GSD126443 KRISTA FERRELL-FILE 21 1:30 PM MAY 23, 2012

Thank you.

Terry Cornett

2012 MAY 23 PM 12: 39
WW PURCHASING

\*\*PLEASE NOTE\*\* The information in this message is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this message by anyone else is unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this transmission in error, please notify the sendor immediately by telephone. Thank you for your cooperation

Demolition and Site Preparation 400 Block of Adams Street and Ogden Avenue Project No. GSD 126443

#### **Proposal Form**

State of West Virginia – General Services Division State Office Building - Fairmont Demolition and Site Preparation of 400 Block of Adams Street and Ogden Avenue

Project No. GSD 126443

Name of Bidder:	Titan Wrecking & Environmental, LLC		
Documents and also	preinaster called Bidder, being familiar with and having examined the site and being familiar with some to furnish all labor, material, equipment, su accordance with the Bidding Documents within	innlies and transportation	and to
Demolition and Sixe	Preparation Base Bid:		
one million three hu	undred ninety-eight thousand, nine hundred twenty-th	hree dollars	
		(\$1,398,923	_
(Show amount in b	oth words and numbers)		
(In the event of a d govern.)  UNIT PRICE:	lifference between the written amount and the n	umber amount, the writte	en amount shall
Unit Price No. 1: Unit Price No. 2: Unit Price No. 3a:	Over-excavation, removal, disposal, and backfill with suitable fill of undocumented, construction debris, unsuitable basement fill, coal chutes, cisterns etc. at, or below subgrade.  Removal of Underground Utilities not identified on the Contract Documents  Environmental Hazards removal and disposal solid waste	\$ 110.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 100.00	Per Cubic Yard  Per Lineal Foot.  Per Ton.
** 1. % ' NI- 2h-	Environmental Hazards removal and disposal hazardous waste	\$ 400.00	Per Ton.
Unit Price No. 3b:		4	

716-875-6252

T-510 P0003/0027 F-489

Demolition and Site Preparation 400 Block of Adams Street and Ogden Avenue Project No. GSD 126443

Definition: A Unit Price is an amount stated in the Bid as a price per unit of measurement for materials, equipment or services or a portion of the Work as described in the Bidding Documents. Unit prices shall be used solely for the formulation of any change orders subsequently requested for the awarded contract.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within the

day of delay in achieving	lowing issuance of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar g completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER					
liquidated damages in the amount specified in the Contract Documents.  No work shall be performed prior to issuance of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by						
No work shall be perior	als contracted for prior to the issuance of the OWNER'S written Notice to					
Proceed shall be at the E	Bidder's risk.					
Signature of Bidder:						
Name of Firm:	Titan Wrecking & Environmental, LLC					
Address:	_153 Wales Avenue					
City/ State/ Zip	Tonawanda, NY 14150					
Phone No.	(716 ) <u>692-2000</u>					
Fax No.	( <u>716</u> ) _693-2650					
By: Anthon	ny Bodami					
Signature:	(In colored Ink)					
Signed and Sealed this	22nd day of May , 2012					
Addenda:						
The undersigned acknowledge Specification and Bidde	owledges receipt of the following Addenda covering revisions to the Drawings, ling Documents. The cost, if any, of such revisions is included in the prices quoted.					
Addandum Me	o. 1 , Dated 3/20/2012					
Addardom No	Dated 4/02/2012					
Addendum N	o. 3 , Dated 4/16/2012					
Addendum N	o. 4 , Dated 4/17/2012 5/7/2012					
Contractor's License	0:					
West Virginia Contractor's License NoWV048361						

Demolition and Site Preparation 400 Block of Adams Street and Ogden Avenue Project No. GSD 126443

References: Reference#1 Name:	Steve Frier			
Position:	Principal & Owner			
Address:	1029 Murray Circle, Marietta, GA 30064			
Telephone Number:	772-562-9662			
Project Name:	INBOS Ocean Spray Facility			
Project Description:	complete demolition to provide shovel ready site			
Reference #2 Name:	_Lou Boss			
Position:	Construction Manager/Turner Construction			
Address:	50 Lakefront Blvd., Buffalo, NY 14202			
Telephone Number:	716-570-4734			
Project Name:	Acheson Hall/University at Buffalo			
Project Description:	to leave a clean shell			
Reference #3 Name:	Brooke Furio			
Position:	Brownfields Project Manager			
Address:	Cleveland, OH			
Telephone Number:	440-250-1705			
Project Name:	Midland Steel Site Remediation			
Project Description:	hazardous material abatement & demolition of former steel processing facility			
Reference #4 Name:	Bob Lesser			
Position:	Trustee			
Address:	One Eliot Pl. 3rd Floor, Fairfield, CT 06824			

05-23-'12 12:25 FROM-Titan Wrecking General Services Division 716-875-6252 T-510 P0005/0027 F-489
Demolition and Site Preparation
400 Block of Adams Street and Ogden Avenue
Project No. GSD 126443

203-336-1811 Telephone Number: Masonic Temple Demolition Project Name: demolition of fire damaged multi story building Project Description: Steve Mosites Reference #5 Name: Managing Member Position: \_535 Smithfield St., Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Address: 412-391-7171 Telephone Number: Penn Circle High Risc Project Name: hazardous abatement and demolition of 22 story Project Description: apartment building

25

	AgencyREQ.P.O#
	Reci.P.O#
DID BOND	
KNOW ALI. MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, To a second of the second of the company of the second of the company of the second of the city of the company of the company of the second of the company of	(\$) for the payment of Which,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain birt or proposal, allached hereto and made DEMOLITION AND SITE REMEDIATION FOR 400 BLOCK OF ADAMS ST.,	a a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOWTHEREPORE.  (a) It said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) It said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conference and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or progressional created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Succeed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee of waive notice of any such extension.  IN WINESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	ill and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full trety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, in obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surely does hereby thands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
30TH day of MARCH 20 12	
Principal Corporate Seal	TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC.
1 littolyan oothorus and	(Millie of Fameral)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Must be President or Vice President)  Managing Port Of Extending International Fire Elity Insurance Company  (Naine of Surety)  Altomey-In-Fact Gary A. Cardinale

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

5	State of		
	County of —	22.	
Acknowledgement	Journy of		
agpa	On this	day of	, 20 , before me personally came
3			to me known,
ACKIE	and known to me to be the individue same.	al described in and who executed the fo	oregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the
	My commission expires		Notary Public
	State of		
	County of —	l aa	
Acknowledgement			. 20 , before me personally came
wled	On this		to me known and known to me
Ackno			on acknowledged to me that he executed the same as and for the ac
	described in and who executed th and deed of said firm.	; foregoing instrument, and he thereupo	on acknowledged to the that he executes we seem a
	My commission expires		Notary Public
	WV		*
	State of FY1	}ss.	
шел	County of		nil , 20 LZ, before me personally can
edge	On this/ D	day of	to me know
Acknowledgement			an an una Partner
Ack	who being by me duly sworn, did	depose and say that he is the	n an ag, mg. Partner  N von mestal, Lec  That he knows the seal of said corporation; the the seal affixed to said  Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name
	" Litan	trecking & in	N vron mental, Ltc.
	the corporation described in and	which executed the above instrument; it that it was so affixed by order of the i	That he knows the seal of said corporation; the the seal affixed to said Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name
	thereto by like order.	The second secon	from I compate Puzz. 111
	My commission expires	7/2015	Notary Public, State of New York
			Commission No. 01C06240889
	NEW YORK		Qualified in Niagara County Commission Expires: 05/09/20 15
	State of ERIE	} ss.	,
TO THE	On this30TH	day of MARCH	, 20 12 , before me personally ca
Surety	GARY A. CARD	INALE	to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
ň į	INT		Y INSURANCE COMPANY
	the is attorney-in-fact of the corporation described in an		nt; that he knows the corporate seal of said corporation; that the seal as altorney-in-Fact by authorize under the Standing Resolutions thereof.
	to the within instrument is such of the Board of Directors of sa	corporate seal, and that he signed the dorporation and by authority of this of	ffice under the Standing Resolutions thereof.
	675 0000	œ.	2) aminues sur
	ilin,	Y 24, 2014	DANGELLE D. BARCLAY  Notery Pacific
	My commission expires		3. to Appendiction on Explosion Valle White 2019

FORM # 13

# INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES, SURPLUS AND OTHER FUNDS

#### AT DECEMBER 31, 2011

<u>ASSETS</u>	
Bonds (Amortized Value) Common Stocks (Market Value) Mortgage Loans on Real Estate Cash & Bank Deposits Other Invested Assets Unpaid Premiums & Assumed Balances Reinsurance Recoverable from Reinsurers Electronic Data Processing Equipment	\$49,681,081 57,533,888 155,200 104,817,510 398,030 10,382,729 1,513,768 466,371 427,584
Investment Income Due and Accrued .  Current Federal & Foreign Income Tax Recoverable& Interest Thereon  Net Deferred Tax Assets  Health Care (\$) and other amounts receivable  Other Assets	691,915 5,500,000 139,513 2,367,412 \$234,075,001
TOTAL ASSETS	- Water Strategy
LIABILITIES, SURPLUS & OTHER FUNDS	
Losses (Reported Losses Net as to Reinsurance Ceded and Incurred But Not Reported Losses).  Reinsurance Payable on Paid Losses and Loss Adjustment Expenses (Schedule F, Part 1, Column 6)  Loss Adjustment Expenses.  Contingent Commissions & Other Similar Charges Other Expenses (Excluding Taxes, Licenses and Pees)  Taxes, Licenses & Fees (Excluding Pederal Income Tax) Unearned Premiums	\$13,364,296 502,347 4,260,327 5,090,164 3,200,395 953,118 36,507,172 500,000
Dividends Declared & Unpaid: Policyholders Ceded Reinsurance Premiums Payable Punds Held by Company under Reinsurance Treatles Amounts Withheld by Company for Account of Others Provisions for Reinsurance Payable to Parent, Subsidiaries and Affiliates Other Liabilities TOTAL LIABILITIES	3,809,996 1,031 71,654,569 1,043 169,155 6,975 \$140,020,588
Common Capital Stock Gross Paid-in & Contributed Surplus Surplus Note. Unassigned Funds (Surplus) Less: Treasury Stock at cost (19,226 shares common) (value incl. \$45.)	\$1,500,000 374,600 16,000,000 77,044,997 865,185
Surplus as Regards Policyholders  TOTAL LIABILITIES, SURPLUS & O'THER PUNDS	\$94,054,412 \$234,075,000

I, Francis L. Mitterhoff, President of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, certify that the foregoing is a fair statement of Assets, Liabilities, Surplus and Other Funds of this Company, at the close of business, December 31, 2011, as reflected by its books and records and as reported in its statement on file with the Insurance Department of the State of New Jersey.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the seal of the Company, this 24th day of February, 2012.

INTERNATIONAL PIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY



### ER OF ATTORN

HOME OFFICE ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW TERSEY, 07102-5207

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL RIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing laws of the state of New Jersey, and having the principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, does hereby constitute and appoint

DANIELLE D. BARCLAY, GARY A. CARDINALE

Cheektowaga, NY

its true and laiwful attorney(s) in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, stature, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such institutional. FIDELITY INSURANCE (COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes; as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal office.

This Power of Autorney is executed, and may be revoked, gursuant to and by authority of Article 3-Section 3, of the By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a necting called and held on the 7th day of February, 1974.

The President or any Vice President, Executive Vice President, Secretary or Assistant Secretary, shall have power and authority

- (i) To appoint Attorneys in fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the Seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, contracts of indennity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof and
- (2) To remove, at any time, any such attorney in fact and revoke the authority given.

Further, this Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of said Company adopted at a meeting duly called and held on the 29th day of April, 1982 of which the following is a frue except:

Now therefore the signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile scal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by facsimile signatures and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOR, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by its authorized officer, this 16th day of October, A.D. 2007.

INTERNATIONAL PIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

STATE OF NEW JERSE' County of Essex

On this 16th day of October 2007, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said the he is the therein described and authorized officer of the INTERNATIONAL FIDELLY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the said Corporate Seal and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Company



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jorsey the day and year first above written

A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS My Commission Expires March. 27, 2

CERTIFICATION

I. the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Anorthey and aftidayit, and the copy of the Section of the By-Laws of said Coinpany as set forth in said Power of Anorthey, with the ORIGINALS ON IN THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the said Power in THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the said Power in THE HOME OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and that the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Home OFFICE OF SAID COMPANY, and the said Power in The Said of Alloying has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect

TESTIMONY WHEREOR, I have hereunto see my hand this SOLW day of MCACH , 201



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OFNY
COUNTY OF, TO-WIT:
I, Anthony Bodami , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of _Titan Wrecking & Environmental, LLC ; and,
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  Titan Wrecking & Environmental, LLC  (Company Name)  By:  Anthony Bodami  Title: Managing Partner  Date: 5/21/2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of May 2012
By Terry I Cornett pires 5/9/2015 Notary Public, State of New York (Scammission No: 01CO6240889 Qualified in Niagara County Commission Expires: 05/09/20_15  [Nofary Public]
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.  Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	12	
111 0 1101		

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §6A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debl" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, lax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any lax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the maller has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name:Titan Wrecking & Environmental, LI	Date: 5/21/2012
Authorized Signature:	Dalo:
State ofNY	
County of Eric , to-wil:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21st day	of, 20 <u>12</u> .
My Commission expires5/9/2015	2012.
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Lerry Cornett

Terry J. Cornett Notary Public, State of New York Commission No: 01CO6240889 Qualified in Niagara County Commission Expires: 05/09/20 15

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)



Request for pronounce.

GSD126443

TOWN PAGE 2000

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

	er a south	Taxanas (MER)	MS OF SALE	GZSSAT	- 1 ( δ)	HIP:VIA		(F,O,B)			FALIGHT TEAM	
DATE PAINT	2012			3200,000						1.7	01))/	
02/22/	8016	04/10/	2012_		APA	Z	D OPE	NING TI	Committee and	113	AMOUNT	
LINE		NTITY	Ucif	eyl No	JTEA	A NUMBER		UNITPA	1015		1000011	
0001	1		LS		960-32	54M5 07	FAYE	MONT I	JV			
	DEMOL!	TION O	F 400	BLOC	K DF AI	DAMS ST;	FATE	(MON), I	, v			\ \frac{1}{2}
				REG	UEST F (R CONSTR	OR QUOT/ FQ) UCTION	NOITA					
	AGENC IS SO	Y, THE	WEST NG BII	VIRG S TO	PROVID	CHASING OF THE A	GENCY	WITH A	LL LAB			
	OF ST	RUCTUR	, WES	THE	GINIA.	E MUNITAL	MAY	BE OBT	INED B	Y		
	CONTAIN CH 9625 Shipi	ACTING; ARLEST THER PING.)	CHAI ON, W	RILEST V, P A \$85	HONE:	304-343 N-REFUND	- 1063 ABLE	OR (80 CHARGE	00) 220 (PLUS		15	
						HELD ON AT THE DAMS AND				1		
	FAIR	MONT, V RESTED	PARTI	ES A	RE REQU	IRED TO	ATTE	ND THIS	MEETIN RESULT	NG.		
	DISQ	UALIFIC ESENT	CATION MORE 7	THAN :	ONE BID	DER.		.,,,				
	POTE	ATTENDA ENTIAL ICIAL D	RIDDE	(S) 10	WILL BE COMPLE RIFYING	MADE A ETE. TH G ATTEND	VAILA IS WI ANCE	BLE FOR LL SERV AT THE	R ALL JE AS T MANDAT	HE OR		
				) BE	AGVERSE S	BE FOR TERMS	AND CON	0(110Ns 6-692-2000		ĎAŤE	5/21/2012	
SIGNATURE		10					710	0-092-2000	DUEGGOUA		TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
TITLE Manag	ing Partne	er .	FEIN	22-:	3849335	IE AND ADE	RESS I				D'VENDOR'	

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT

- 1. ACCEPTANCE: Seller shall be bound by this order and its terms and conditions upon receipt of this order.
- 2. APPLICABLE LAW: The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 3. NON-FUNDING: All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the terms of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 4. COMPLIANCE: Seller shall comply with all federal, state and local laws, regulations and ordinances including, but not limited to, the prevailing wage rates of the WV Division of Labor.
- 5. MODIFICATIONS: This writing is the parties' final expression of intent. No modification of this order shall be binding unless agreed to in writing by the Buyer.
- 6. ASSIGNMENT: Neither this Order nor any monies due, or to become due hereunder may be assigned by the Seller without the Buyer's consent.
- 7. WARRANTY: The Seller expressly warrants that the goods and/or services covered by this order will: {a} conform to the specifications, drawings, samples or other description furnished or specified by the Buyer; {b} be merchantable and fit for the purpose intended; and/or {c} be free from defect in material and workmanship.
- 8. CANCELLATION: The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 9. SHIPPING, BILLING & PRICES: Prices are those stated in this order. No price increase will be accepted without written authority from the Buyer. All goods or services shall be shipped on or before the date specified in this Order.
- 10. LATE PAYMENTS: Payments may only be made after the delivery of goods or services. Interest may be paid on late payments in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 11. TAXES: The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 12. RENEWAL: Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 16. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agency or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 17. ANTITRUST: In accepting this purchase order or signing this contract with any agency for the State of West Virginia, the vendor agrees to convey, sell, assign, or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title, and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to vendor. Vendor certifies that this purchase order or contract is accepted or entered into without any prior understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a violation of law. Vendor further certifies that this purchase order or contract is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.



#### Quotation

G\$D126443

AUDRESS COMISSPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2526...

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DÁTE PRINTED.	6 OF SALE STIME	f.O.B.	PAEIGHT TERIMO
D2/22/2012			
BID OPENING DATE: 04/10/2		PENING TIME DALS	SUPM
	UÓP NO. ITÉM NUMBER	UNIT PRIOR	AMOUNT
REPRESENTATION DISQUALIFITM DISQUALIFITM DISQUALIFITM DISQUALIFITM DISQUALIFITM DISQUALIFITM DISQUALIFITM AND LITTON, WE THEIR E-MAIL	LURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPARE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE STATION OF THE BID, THE STATE DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFIED ON THE STATE OF THE PORT OF THE PREBID ATTENDANCE THAT ALL POTENTIAL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	TATE WILL RESULT TATE WILL NOT TY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO	TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BI IOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF TH HE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITT ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF HE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY ID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED THE	E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	9
BE SUBMITTED VIRGINIA STA 4115 OR VIA	ESTIONS CONCERNING THIS SO IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERR TE PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT KRISTA.S.FERRELLS	FAX AT 304-558-	•
DEADLINE FOR	ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS 1 OF BUSINESS.	(S 03/22/2012	
EDDWYI PLAL	L QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL OEN ADDENDUM TO BE ISSUED I FER THE DEADLINE HAS LAPSED	D.	
VERBAL COMMITHE VENDOR INCHADING T	AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS HAT MADE AT THE MANDATORY	LKE-BID HEELING.	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND S	0N0)10))\$ 716-692-2000	5/21/2012
SIGNATURE			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Managing Partner	22-3849335	ADDHESS CHANGES	



TOOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AMERICAN PROPERTY AND INC.

GSD126443

I.VOE

ADDRESS CORPUSPONDENCIATO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-550-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-550-2317

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

FREIGHT TEAMS FÓ.B. áμιν VIX: DATE PAINTED. TERMS OF SALE. 02/22/2012 OPENING TIME 01 t 30 PM DID 04/10/2012 BID OPENING DATE: YNONNI UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER **VOP** QUANTITY LINE ONLY INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE REQ SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL WRITTEN ADDENDUM BY PURCHASING IS BINDING. NO CONTACT BETWEEN THE VENDOR AND THE AGENCY IS PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE VIOLATION MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF STATE BUYER. THE STATE BUYER LISTED ABOVE IS THE SOLE CONTACT FOR ANY AND ALL INQUIRIES AFTER THIS REQ HAS BEEN RELEASED. ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. EXHIBIT B WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE, FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED MITHIN (180) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED THE AGENCY WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE IS RECEIVED. see heverse side for terms and conditions TELEPTIONE 5/21/2012 SIGNATURE 716-692-2000 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN 22-3849335 Managing Partner

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for parameters

GSD126443

TO THE REAL PROPERTY.

AUD	Here configed one	ENGL TO VILENTION OF	12
304-55	FERRELL 8-25.96		

REO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304~558-2317

DATE PAWI	TEO TERRIDA OF BACE SHIP YIA	FO BL
02/22/	2012	OPENING TIME 01,30PM
DID OPTINING DATE:	: 04/10/2012 B1P	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT :
LINE	QUANTITY UOP NO TEMPOMBER	UNITATION
3.	TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDORS.	(SEE INSTRUCTIONS
	TO BIDDERS FOR SUBSTANTIAL AND FINAL C	COMPLETION TIMES)
		1 1
	CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHAS	SING RESERVES THE
	THE MATERIALS	OR WORKINGSON
	The state and of all this build blind of the	(I Du lan com min
	WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND	DICONTRACT
1	HERE IN.	
	WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONT	RACTOR SHALL PAY
	L	CMDOK BINITHON WAS I
1		THE PURSONNEL
	FO WEET VIRGITATA CODE 21-5A, E1, SEV.	(PREVAILING
	MAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT)	
1	1 1 1	
	ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO	ARBITRATION OR
1		
	I STATE OF A PUBLICATION OF A PUBLICATIO	ni 5 Cun (BAC)
	L AND AMEDYCAM TASHITUDE OF ARCHA	
	PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HERED	BY DELETED.
-	1.00	1 1
1	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REC	JULIRED TO PROVIDE
	A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSAT	TION IF SUCCESSFUL
		1 1
1	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL I	BE V KEGNIKEMENI
	OF THIS CONTRACT!	
1		NAME ENDANCH PROOF
	(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SI	HAILL FURNISH FROOF
1		
	LUE DED DOCUMENTS. THE DINITION ANDON	I OF THEORYMOR
İ	COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$1,000,000.00.	1
1		SSFUL VENDOR SHALL
	( ) BUILDER'S KISK INSPIRE	RISK INSURANCE IN
X	SEE ARVEHER SIDE FOR YEARNS AND	CONDUKNE
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONI	716-692-2000 OATE 5/21/2012
OIGHAI ONG		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
mie Manag	aging Partner 22-3849335	TO IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED WENDOR!
L	WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRE	22 IN ANYOR VROAF EVRETER AEMPOU



#### Request for passaronmens Guotation

GSD126443

AND A CUSTOMER STORE OF THE ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-550-2596

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	EO	7.6	(\$ OF SALE	šiir.vii)		PO.D		FREIGHTERMS
02/22/	2012					PENING TIME		MGOS
TID OPENING DATE:		09/10/	2012	rawwazaty taka				AMOUNT
LINC	QUA	NUTY	Uor W	TOW NAMED	1-/2	UNIT PAIOE		100000
<u> </u>	2.8.000	848. W. S.	2022	222000000000000000000000000000000000000	salds/pres	74440000		
	AN ANG	HAT EO	UAL TO 100	W OF THE AM	O TANO	F THE CONTRA	cr.	
	AN AM	JUNI CH	DAL 10 XOO	1				
	(XX)	тадиол	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF	THE T	DTAL AMOUNT	90	
	THE D	IN PAYA	NLE TO THE	I STATE OF W	EST VII	RGINIA, SHAL	ւ. սել	
	CHDMY.	TTED WI	TH FAICH BY	ID AS A BID	BOND.	THE SUCCESS	FUL	İ
	PADDE	I IAMP C	ALSO FURN	NISH A PERFO	IRMANCIE	BOND AND LA	ואטמו	
	MATED	TAL RON	n FOR 1003	A OF THE AMO	IUNT OF	THE CUNTRAC		1
	BONDS	MAY DE	PROVIDED	IN THE FORM	OF A	CERTIFIED CH	ICCK /	
	IRREV	OCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR	אן עאטע	URNISHED BY	Tue	
	SOLVE	NT SURE	TY COMPAN	A LETTER	טוני טון נ	BUSINESS IN	CED	
	STATE	OF WES	O VIRGINIA	NIV RE AL	LUMED	FOR PROJECTS	3	
	IN LI	\$U UF F	DOMP WIL	DALL OF THE	INESS C	CHECKS ARE NO	ירנ	
	UNDER	<b>みなかりに</b> などいかきか	THE LET OF	THE 5% BIL	диой с	PERFORMANCE	2	
	DOND	UB IVE	OR AND MA	TERIAL BOND	. '			
	1		1 1	1	1			
	( )	MATNTEN	VNCE BOND	1 A TWO (2)	YEAR	MAINTENANCE	аиоа	
	COVER	ING THE	ROOFING	SYSTEM WILL	BE A F	REQUIREMENT	06	
	THE S	UCCESSI	UL VENDOR				.	
					1		1	
	REV.	11/00		Í			1	
					1		i	
		TOTAL TANK			1			
	EXHIB	SIT 7	1 1	1	1		1	
1	anure	NTTO A1	HAYAUM GI	ASS & STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WORKS	1	
			טויון דואטויון, איב	AGO a CIEFE		ente neme	1	
	PROJE	(112					1	
	TN AC	NAMBOO	OF WITH WE	ST VIRGINIA	CODE	5-19-1 ET.,	1	
	000	EMEDV	CONTRACT	FIOR CONSTRU	CITON	KEGUNSTRUCT	YON,	
1		IATE TO AL	DEDAYIO 1	WEBUALWENT	DR DAT	NIENANCE UP		
		YOUND!	of Linebe "	THE COST IS	MUKE I	UUUU GDUJUUU	AND,	
1	LAN TO	IN OACE	INC CTICK!	ONIV - WHERE	THE G	MOI OL DIEER	. 10	
1		A IAAIAA	rio anni ad	WHICKE WILLS	THAN	IO OUU FUUNDO	0 01 1	
1	STEE	LARE R	HAUYDED '	THE STATE WI	II ALL	REFIGINITY ALL	111 7 14 0 131	
1	GLAS	s, or s	TEEL PROD	ICLE PRODUCE	אז מ;	HE UNITED ST	BIES	Name
700000000000000000000000000000000000000		and guarden	SEC.	hevensk bide kon tk	and en	NOMONES		
SIGNATURE			No contract of the contract of	1		16-692-2000	OATE	5/21/2012
			IFEIN 00 20		······································		CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
mitte Managir	ng Partner	-		19335	Thoras and			
Ý	VHEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO RFQ, INS	ERT NAME AND A	ADDHESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	ID VENDOR

Tonawanda, NY 14150



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for pronument

GSU126443

INGE

AUDITUS COMICE	SPUNDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
KRISTA FERREL 304-558-2596	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE STORYIA	6 B FACIOUT ISUM
02/22/2012 BID OPENING	TIME 01:30PM
1111 VI 161111 VI 16111 VI I6111 VI I6111 VI I6111 VI I6111 VI I6111 VI I6111 VI I61	TenioE AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UOT OA TEMNUMBER UN	TPHIOE
TOTAL TOTAL OF MACHINERY OR SOUTEMENT	PURCHASED
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT	MADE OF
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE	COST OF
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE	10.000
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN	20,000
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJ	10131
Dramley or annual anamies	C MAN DE
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCT	S MAY DE
LAGGERTER ONLY TE THE CHOST OF HUMESTIC PRODUCT	2 12 LOUND
I DE DE LINE A COMADIG SHICH COST IS UNICEASUNADE	E 11 10 10 1
I LOW OR MORE WITCHER THAN THE BID PRICE PUR FUN	ETAN NAME
I GOODHOTO THE THE DOMEISTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS UK	01664
lanabuere to he supplied or produced in A "Sub	SIMMIAME
LANDE CURRING APPLAY, AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED	STATES
IDEPARTMENT OF LANGE, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY DE	20LLTIED
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIG	SHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	
PRICE THAN THE PORCETOR WAS A WORK A	
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE SOUND	IE ABOVE
IF, PRIOR TO THE MARKE OF A CONTRACT SHOER THE SPENT	TNG UNIT
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENI	EORETGN
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE F	AND LONED
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE	OCMPANO FOACH
lenky rice indicat hith homestic productor into	FINDING
I DESCRIPTION OF A RECVELLATION OF A RECVELLATION	ן לואוא אוט
hermotern the modern bid for Such Dunista	C PRODUCTO
I I WENDODE MUST INDICATE IN THEIR DID IT 10	EY ARE
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.	1
3017 (.13110 1 9112 2 1 1	
REV. 3/88	
(t; v , 5/00	
EXHIBIT 9	1
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CON	STRUCTION
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
PROJECT ADDENDA	
AND OD ADENOV CHALL B	E REDUTRED
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL B	AL MOTHER
BET ATVEASE AIDT FON TEATING KIND CONDITIONS	
TELEPHONG THE COOL OF	D00 DATE 5/21/2012
Didn't viic	
FEIN 22-3849335	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE	F ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'
WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDITION IN STATE	les E that So, T has the same on woman or 1 Million 2 1 2



#### Request for The The NONDER Quotation

GSD126443

See PAGE SEE

YOUNG RECONNESS OF THE	HERTO A THEN HON OF
SANSON MUNICIPAL SON THE STATE OF	
KRISTA FERRELL	
300-558-2596	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JONSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-550-2317

DATE PHINT	ĉρ.	(1815)	Mộ OF BÁL	E)(2/2/2	SHIP VIA			(0.04)	ENEIGHT TERMS
02/22/	2012					חלה	n OKN	ING TIME 0	1.80PM
HÍÓ ÖPÉNING DÁTE:		04/10/		TCC22Cross	Proc. 15 (0 es. 1-2000 <u>2000</u> )		OF GIV	24. Activities and 100 (CO) 200 (CO)	ΑΜΟΨΝΤ
CIŅĒ	QUA	VIIIY	UOP :	OAT.	JTEM NUMBI	ER.		DALT PRICE	
	TO ABI CONSTR	DE BY	THE F PROJ	OLLOW ECT A	ING SCHEDU DDENDA FOR	LE IN STATE	1 SSU	ING NCIESI	
E w	AND A AND SF AND LI PURCHA	LIST OPY SING DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FORW FORW ON. E ADD	THE PROJE ARDED TO T	AVE PR CT. T HE BUY ECT/EN	HE A ER I GINE	ER SHALL ALS	
	INTERI OPENII BUYER OPENII	FRED F OF DATE WITHIN OF DATE	PARTIE APPOUF	S AND Y ADI TEEN	(14) DAYS	SARY, ILD BE PRIOR	RECE TO	THE BID THE	
	BIDDE DIVIS THAT SHALL	RS ANI ION. APPLY ALSO TION M PURPOS	THE TO APPLY	SAMITTS SAMI THE TO A	ED TO THE RULES A ORIGINAL NADDENDUM	STA AND RI BIDDI DOCUM H THAT	EGULA NG D ENT.	ATIONS DCUMENT THE ONLY ISSUED FOR T	
	REV.	11/96							
		) X T 10			PAT				
		ADUM AC	1		1	THE E	:01.1.5	MINE CHECKEL	
	ADDET	REBY AC NDUM(S) Roposal	AND	HAVE INS AN	MADE THE NID OR SPECI	FICAT)	ON,		
700000000000000000000000000000000000000				set.	neverisc side For	TELEPHONE			NE 5/21/2012
SIGNATURE		$\mathcal{N}$				<u></u>	/16-/	592-2000	
TITLE Manag	ing Partne	r	FEIN	22-3849	335			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO R	Q, INSI	ERT NAME AND	ADDRES	SINE	BPACE ABOVE LAE	ELFD AFINDOM



#### Request for partition of the second s Quotation

GSD126943

PAGV

VODHER COMPRESSION OF THE VOLUME OF THE VOLU KRISTA FERRELL 304-550-2596

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PUNT	£0	) jen	VS OF BAL		ŠHIP Vir			(,0,6)	PARIGHT TERMS	
02/22/	5075					9.713	ri F Al	ING TIME OL	30PM	
DID OPENING DATE:		04/10/		THE STATE OF		Contraction and the Maria	PEN	VNIL'EGIOF	MMOUNU	
LINB	ĆΨ	NTITY	VØP	\$\\( \( \) \( \) \( \)	ITEM NUMI	1111		VIVITINOE		ki i
311000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S. S	3.27,100012.0							
						1				
	ADDENI	OUM NOS	, t							
				3/20/2	)12					
	NO. 1	•		encrease to tax entre of	li Paran	1				
	NO. 2		,	4/2/201	2	1				
	1401 6	· ·		4/16/20	l see	1				
I	NO. 3		. , , , ,							
1				4/17/20						
	NO. 4				!					
	NO. 5			5/7/201	2	1				
							h			
	םאט ג	ERSTANI	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE B	RECEIPT OF THE		
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	MAY D	E CV	SE FOR RE	JECT TON	Or	THE BIDS.		
		n Muoir	OL TAI	1. 1. 10	DERSTAND	ИА ТАНТ	v vi	FRBAL	1	
	henne	ATIAT	TIAN MA	ine or	DI ASSUMED	IO BE PI	ハルビ	DOKTHA MILL	1	1
	LADO	DYCOLLO	LIMOTE	ile in i	NETWEEN VE	NUUK'S I	KEPI	SEPRIMITARD		1
	A NITS A	AT'O MIA	TE DEL	INNAPI	TO NOT	RINDING	, 1	THE A LUE		١
	+ ALM MI	ILL APPEAL	Yeelif	IN TN	MRTTING A	NU ADDE	UI	UTIE		
	SPECA	FICAT	ปุหร มา	Y AN	OFFICIAL A	DDENDUM	18	BINDING		
	1 (		4	1						1
	1	/(	12		,,,,,,,,,,		GNA	TURE		1
		Malanit	4.0		1					
	TIT	AN WREC	KING &	BUAIR	ONMENTAL,	LLCco	MPA	NY		-
	(B) 12	/2012	1							
	3/21	12012	, , , , ,			, , , , , , ρρ	TE			1
		_	1				1			
	REV.	11/96	1	1	A .		1			1
	1						1			
			c	ONTRA	CTORS LIC	ENSE	1			
	سر ا	_	1	1				S THAT ALL		
	WEST	VIRGI	IIA ST	ATE C	CODE 21-11	-2 REQUI	UKES	S THAT ALL		
	1	1		SUE	GUERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS KND CO	NOUK	XV8		
SIGNAYURE	100000		<u>Zerwerkers</u>	W. 100 X 1200	N. W. A.	ITCI CPRONG		92-2000 OAYS	5/21/2012	
	/		(FEIN		0226		ľ		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TITLE Managi	ng Partne	er		22-384	9555	ADDDERG	161 0	PACE ABOVE LABE		
V	VHEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO RE	Q, INSI	IN NAME AN	MOUNTS	פ עוו י	IL WAL VOOAF FUDE	AMP AMINON!	



Request for programmers Quotation

GSD126443

PAGE

ADDHESS, CONHESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 309-550-2526

RFU COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

VENUE OF SALE SHIP VIO. FOR SALE FACION TENUE	
SONTE PRINTED.	
02/22/2012 PYD OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
AN ARRING DATE: ILLY LUZ CULC	•
LING QUANTITY USP NO TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	
201240 201	$\tilde{x}$
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS	
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTORS STATE MUST DE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS	
STATE MUST DE LICENSED. THE WEST VINCETORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. APPLICATION THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR	:
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS JUSTION OF LABOR MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR MADE BY CONTACTING 3. ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV	
	:
25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.	
	1
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY	
LANGUAGE OF THE MINDER TO LINGUIDE THE SUMMER OF THE SUMER OF THE SUMMER OF THE SUMMER OF THE SUMER OF THE SU	
LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	
TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC	
CONTRACTORS NAME:	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO. 1 WY048361	1
CONTRACTORS EXCENSES AND THE PROPERTY OF A	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A	1
learn of the tip CONTRACTORS Livering 1	
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT	1
APPLICABLE LAW	1
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES	1
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING IN AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION THE PURCHASING	1
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION THE PURCHASING THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ITY GOVERNING THIS	1
THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTALION" 1330ED THIS DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS	1
PROCUREMENT.	1
PRODUCEMENT	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERDER THE SOURCES AS	1
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED AND OF NO	
DESCRIBED IN THE MOVE TAKASHA	- 1
EFFECT)	
A COLUMN A SOUR MANIFORMA COLUMN A COLU	<b>3</b>
GEG HE VERSE GIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 716-692-2000 OATE 5/21/2012	
SIGNATURE TO BE NOTED ALLOW!	-
ADDRESS CHANGES TO DE NOTED ABOVE	لــــ
Managing Partner  22-3849335  WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	
WHEN RESPONDING TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG, INSCITE TO WARD TO KPG.	



# Request for production

G\$D126443

**ENGR** 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION DE KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

ON JE PRINT	en 27 50 50	Dawa Steak	G OF SALE	38000 T	SHIP VIA			FÓB	THEJOHT TERMS
02/22/		.00000000000000000000000000000000000000	010000000000000000000000000000000000000				~~~		1.7004
DID OPENING DATE;		04/10/3	012				<u> 1990</u>		1 t 30 P M
LIÑE	QUA	NTITY	ÚďP	OAY:	TEM NUMBE	G.		UNIT DAICE	AMOUNT
3 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15	<u> </u>	31377	-			0,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2,2			
	BANKRI	IPTCY:	IN T	IE EV	ENT THE VEI	ADOR/C	ITNO	ACTOR FILES	
	COB DA	MKBHBT	V PR	TECT	ION, THE S'	TATE MY	AY 1	DEEM INE	
	CONTRA	ACT NUL	LAND	drov	, AND TERM	INATE	SUC	H CONTRACT	
	UTHOU	אר דעמד	HER OF	SDEK .		1			
	nev t	5/2009				1			
	KEV.	3/2009							
				NO	TICE				
		uen nin	мист	DE S	UBMITTED T	01			
	A SIG	KED BID	1,031	ри	001121142				
		DEPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATIO	N			
		PURCHAS	ING D	IVISI	ON				
		BUILDIN	G 15	TON C	TOCET EAS	·r	1		
		CHARLES	SHING	WV 2	TREET, EAS	10 I			
		CHARLES	1014)				1		
1							J., ,	N THE EACE O	r l
1	THE B	ID SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	HIS INFO	JE COV JKWVI77	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	N THE FACE D	г
	THE E	NVELOPE	ORT	HE B	D MAY NOT	де, сог	10 %	/LIKEPI	
1	SEVIE	D BID		14					
1	SLALL	, D , D , D		}				E 61	
	BUYER	1 5		1	KRISTA FI	ERRELL.	- 1	LE 21	
					GSD12644	3			
	REQ.	NO ' ;			63012044	~			7
	hrn (	DPENING	DATE	:	04/10/20	12			
	D. D.	D( DITAIL							
1	BID	OPENING	TIME	:	1:30 PM				
		or nhav	THE A	EAX	NUMBER IN	CASE I	ı Ir	S NECESSARY	
	PLEA	SE PROV NNTACT	VOU R	EGARD	ING YOUR B	IDt			
	100	~	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		716-693-2650		1		
		-)					-		
	15		1	SOSCET	REVENSE SIDE FOR S	ening and c	ÖÑŐŰ	ONS	
SIONATURE	( NO. 1975)		K. L. G. S. C.		3./14.32.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20	TELEPHONE		692-2000	5/21/2012
THE		1	FEIN 00	204022	<	1		AOURESS CHAN	iges to be noted above
Managi	ng Partné	r ភេទដូច្រើន	22	-384933	BT NAME AND	ADDRES	š IN	SPACE ABOVE LAB	BELED 'VENDOR'
٧	VHEN RE	SPONDIN	GIURF	C, INSE	TITL TAVIALE VILAG		250 555	20020	



# Request for PRONOMER

OSD126443

7	Hera counrarondructe to vateration de	200
	FERRELL	
304-55	0-2596	

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 153 Wales Avenue Tonawanda, NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DAYG PINNI	éo.	ĵ <b>e</b> G	vis or sal		) <sub>(00-100%</sub> śl	HIP VIA	<b>24</b>		F.O.8		FREIGHT TERME
02/22/	2012					D T	D	DEN	ING TIM	F 01	130PM
OID OPENING DATE:	Company (1975)	04/10/	Comment of the contract of the	ES/44V96	1488000 T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T.			7	DINA TINU	and the second	ANOUNT
LING	dny	viny	VOP	OAT.	ITEN	NUMBER:			UNII PINIOI		
	3.299088000		1.00	2002	20022270003	Cloring					
	DIFACE	THYAG	ר מח	VPE N	AME OF	PERSON	TO	CON	TACT		
	CONCER	SHING T	HTS C	UOTE	(1,1,1,2, 0,						
	CUNGE	MINO	1120 0		Anthony I	Dodami	ı				
		~~~			Allulony		,				
	1						1				
	1			1			- 1				
							1				
						AAN	120		*****	TOTAL	\$1,174,075.00
	****	* THIS	IS.	THE EV	אט סג ע	FQ GSD	120	443	XXXXXX	101ML	
				1							
				1							
1	1			1							
											1
	1		1	1							
								1			
1	ľ			1							
	1										
1			1					1			
1				1	1			ł			
				1							
			1								
			1								
	1				4			1			
1				1				1			
1			1								
				1				1			
1				1							
			1								
				1							
								1			
		~~~	1		Ì						1
		)	1								The same of the sa
TOWN WILLIAM SECTION	m House	- Arr	<u> </u>	ŞEE	vearuse eig	e ponterms	AND C	QND)(I	QΝέ		
SIGNATURE	53 Jan 1990		<u> </u>	cottoned.	4.000	TELEPI	IONE	716-6	692-2000	0.4	TE 5/21/2012
			FEIN				~ -		ADDÖI	ESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Managi	ing Parine	rline	PEN	22-38	49335		200	O IAL C	DAOF ABO	NIT I AD	ELED WENDOR
<u> </u>	WHEN RE	SPONDIN	G TO F	FQ, INS	ERT NAME	E AND ADD	KES:	S IN	SHACE VRO	JAE TYP	ELED 'VENDOR'



Quotation GSD126443

1

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*509144137 716-692-2000 TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL 153 WALES AVE TONAWANDA NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DI DI HOUR HOUSE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF GALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS	
03/20/2012			D OPENIA	IC TIME 01	: 30PM	
Francis Commission of the Comm	0/2012		a	UNIT PRIČE	AMOUNT	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBÉA		ditt. Hoc		
		NDUM NO. 1				
THIS ADDEN	dum is issue	) TO:				
1.) PROVI LIST AND	DE A COPY OF	THE MANDATORY	PRE-BI	D ATTENDEE		
2.) PROVI	DE SECONDARY	SITE VISIT IN	FORMATI	ON		
BID OPENIN	G DATE REMAI	NS: 04/10/201 NS: 1:30 PM	.2			
******	***** END	ADDENDUM NO.	1 ****	******		
		968-32 TK OF ADAMS ST				
			VIG. S. O. KINDER			
	SEE!	TELEPH	ONE	DAT	6 5/21/2012	
SIGNATURE	Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen		6-692-2000	ADDDESS OUALO	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
Managing Partner	FEIN 22-38493	35		ES IN DE MAILE VOOLE		

1



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RRISTA FERRELL
304-558-2596

\*509144137 716-692-2000 TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL 153 WALES AVE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

G\$D126443

TONAWANDA NY 14150

OA/O2/2012  DOPENSOR ATE:  O4/19/2012  DOPENSOR ATE:  O4/19/2012  ADDENDUM NO. 2  THIS ADDENDUM TS ISSUED TO:  1.) ADD REVISED BID FORM  2.) PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS QUEMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD126443),  2.) EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN  C4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  (3.) EXTEND THE BID OPINING DATE  HID OPENING TATE IS EXTENED TO: 04/19/2012 EID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 FM  ***********************************	OLAC APILL	TĆN	AND SECURITION	MS OF SAL	(12) (23) I		SHIP VIA				0.0		3.49	FREI	QHT TEF	MS
IND CREMIND AND ADDRESS OF ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD12643),  EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN C4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  4.) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE EID OPENING TATE IS EXTENED TO: 04/19/2012 EID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************			28 7898 ( 28 58 20		11. 1. 14. M	· els assiste		10000					<u> </u>			
THIS ADDENDUM TS ISSUED TO:  1.) ADD REVISED BID FORM  2.) PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD126443),  3.) EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS  TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN C4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  4.) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE  FID OPENING THE REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************			04/19/2	012			(0.53)	BID (	DPE	NING	TIME	0.	1;3	OPM_	7.07 V V V	31.17 West
ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO:  1.) ADD REVISED BLD FORM  2.) PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD12643),  3.) EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS  TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN C4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  4.) EXTEND THE BLD OPENING DATE  HID OPENING DATE IS EXTENED TO: 04/19/2012  FID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************	LINE	Q	UANTITY.	UQP	ÇAT. NO		ITEM NUMBE	e ya dali wili							AMOUN	
DROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD126443),  1.) EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN (4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  4.) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE FID OPENING THE REMAINS: 1:30 FM  ***********************************	Contraction of the		. 1970	~	ADDI	MUDU	NO. 2									
PROVIDE ANSWERS TO ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS QUEMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD126443),  1.) EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN Q4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  4.) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE EID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************	- <b>-</b>	THIS	ADDENDU	I IS I	SSUEI	TO:									140	
SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE ORIGINAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (GSD126443),  .) EXTEND THE PERIOD FOR TECHNICAL QUESTIONS  TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN (4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  .) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE  FID OPENING DATE IS EXTENED TO: 04/19/2012  FID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************		1.)	ADD REV	SED E	ID FO	RM										
TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN  d4/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  a.) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE  EID OPENING DATE IS EXTENED TO: 04/19/2012  EID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************		dTIRM'T	MI CHUL	ACCOL	DANC	TIW t	THE THE	PROVI	SIO	NS O	IS F THI	E			8	
04/05/2012 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS.  4.) EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE  BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENED TO: 04/19/2012  BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************		3.)	EXTEND '	HE PI	RIOD	FOR	TECHNI	CAL Q	VES	TION	5					
EID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ************************  1:30 PM  ************************  1:30 PM  ********************  1:30 PM  ***********************************		TECHI 04/0	NICAL QU 5/2012 A	ESTION THE	CLOS	ST BE	E SUBMI BUSINI	ITTED ESS.	NO	LATE	R TH	AN				
DOOL  IS  968-32  LEMOLITION OF 400 BLOCK OF ADAMS ST; FAIRMONT, WV  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  1510-692-2000  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		4.)	EXTEND	THE B	D OP	ENING	G DATE						1			
DOOL  TEMOLITION OF 400 BLOCK OF ADAMS ST; FAIRMONT, WV  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  FEIN 20 AMORG TO BE NOTED ABOVE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		BID	OPENING OPENING	DATE TIME	IS EX REMAI	TENEI NS:	D TO:	04/19 1:30	120 FM	)12						
DEMOLITION OF 400 BLOCK OF ADAMS ST; FAIRMONT, WV  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS    TELEPHONE   TOURS   TOURS   TOURS   TOURS		***	*****	****	* EV	ID ADI	DENDUM	NO. 2	*	****	***	****	**			
DEMOLITION OF 400 BLOCK OF ADAMS ST; FAIRMONT, WV  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS    TELEPHONE   TOURS   TOURS   TOURS   TOURS			49													
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE    TELEPHONE   716-692-2000   DATE   5/21/2012     ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	001		124	18		968-	32									
SIGNATURE    TELEPHONE   716-692-2000   5/21/2012     ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ремо	LITION (	OF 400	BLO	ck of	' ADAMS	ST;	FAI	RMONT	r, wv	7	~ ~			
SIGNATURE    TELEPHONE   716-692-2000   5/21/2012     ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE																
SIGNATURE    TELEPHONE   716-692-2000   5/21/2012     ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE																
SIGNATURE    TELEPHONE   716-692-2000   5/21/2012     ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		/	$\frown$				W L. 1111	anid Tik	מאממי	NE COLOR			(0.000):			
SIGNATURE 716-692-2000 S/21/2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	N0000 ete. 0.44	~/~			SEE	REVERSI	E SIDE FOR I	THE EDHONE	wunt	WO'NA:	300000000	ic	ATE	909900000		200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Managing Partner  22-3849335  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE MANAGING PARTNER  ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'			-					716-	692-2	2000		1				
Managing Partner NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	TITLE		<del>/(=)</del>	FÉÍN	22-3840	335					ADDRE	SS CHAI	VGES	TO BE	NOTED	ABOVE
	Managin	g Parme		1.0.70	EO INIO	COT NI	AME AND	ADDRE	11 22	VSPAC	E ABO	VE LA	BELE	ED 'VE	NDOP	1



Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

716-692-2000 \*509144137 TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL 153 WALES AVE

14150 TONAWANDA NY

GSD126443

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

	WIA 9 9	ol strbi	ia che evi	i ve	9lkš	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/16/		TER	10.01.97.07	X:: 41.4833				mm.	07	3 0 PM
OPENING DATE	1;	05/10/2					PENING		01:	AMOUNT
LINE	QL	IANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	U	NITPRICE		Nul24
	************									
				P	DDENDUM	NO. 3				
	THIS A	ADDENDUM	IS I	SSUEL	TO:					
	1			1	1	TECHNICA	T. OUES	TTONS		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	DEGET	ע מיד כוים צ	CCORT	ANCE	WERS TO	DENDOM MC	1. 4 ALV	D THE		
	ORIGIN	JAL REQU	EST E	OR QU	OTATION	(GSD1264	43)			
					APS AND		1			
	300 Sec		1		1					
	3.)	EXTEND T	HE B	D OP	ENING DAY	LE.				
	PID O	PENING I	ATE :	IS EX'	TENDED TO	05/10/2	2012			
	BID O	PENING ?	IME I	REMAI)	NS:	1:30 P	Ĭ			
	* * * * *	****	****	END .	ADDENDUM	NQ. 3 *	****	*****		
	1								26	
								72 X		
	1									
	1									
01	*		LS		968-32					
~ ~		1	400	BLOC	CK OF ADA	MS ST; F	AIRMON	T, WV		
	DEMOI	LITION C	7. 400	, 650	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•		1211		
							1			
			Ì							
							.		54	
				SEE	REVEASE SIDE	OR TERMS AND	condulons		DATE	
SIGNATURE		1/)				TELEPHONE	716-692-2			5/21/2012
TITLE Manage	ing Portna	1	FEIN	22-3849	335			ADDRESS	CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Manag	ing Partner	RESPONDIÑ	G TO R	FQ, INS	ERT NAME	AND ADDRES	SS IN SPA	CE ABOVI	E LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



GSD126443

L\_\_\_

ADDE	ESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
KRISTA	FERRELL	
	1-2596	

BOOZEC

\*509144137 716-692-2000 TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL 153 WALES AVE

TONAWANDA NY 14150

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

				ابناحننا		Anna chia	70 000, 700 191	58 77 Jt 1844	. F.O.B.	<u> </u>	X ( 100)	FREIGHT	RM5
DATE PRIN		TEA	MS OF SAL	E -077-30	. 200	SHIP VIA	30 CM	9200	<u> </u>			* (New York 1) 1	N. 15 - 11 - 1111
04/17/							n t D	DOEN	ING TI	MF (	1:30	PM	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/10/		7743200	75.16.2.4					Secret Bearing		AMOU	NOT A SOLUTION
LINE	QU/	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	J	EMNUMBI	ęr 🦠 💮		ÜNIT PA	CE.		AMOU	
	15 2 to 600 to		ATM 154			didina in	M. M. 11		, actions that			A-23	
	i					120-200-20					1		
				ADD	ENDUM	NO.	4						
										********	,		1
	TO AD	D A COP	Y OF	THE T	ECHNI	CAL Q	UESTIO	NS 1	NAUVER	CIANIL	9		
	TIMMO	TED FRO	M ADD	ENDUM	ND.	3,							1
					}		19121101 2 221						
	BID O	PENING	DATE	REMAI	NS:	05/10	/2012	1			- 1		1
	BID O	PENING	TIME	REMA1	NS:	1:30	PM						
			1										
	****	*****	****	** EN	D ADD	ENDUM	NO. A	**	<b>****</b> **	<b>6***</b> **	* *		
								1			1		
	1		1								1		
	1							1					
					1						1		
0001			LS		968-3	52					- 1		
0001		1		1									
	DEMOL	NOTTL	OF 401	BLO	K OF	ADAMS	S ST;	FAIR	MONT,	WV	- 1		
			1		1						- 1		
											1		
			1								1		
									<b>1</b>		1		
										v TOTA			
	****	e* THI	SIS	THE E	ND OF	RFQ	GSD12	6443	****	* 1014	14.		-
	See Grand See			1							1		
	1												
			1										
								2					
			1	1							1		
					1						1		
			1		1			1					
				1									
	1				1			1					
1								1			1		
		~											
	/												
1	/	1			ישב בשו	SIGNAPART	CDKIG AND	รองการ	ė Ng	XXXXXXXXXXXXXX	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (		
(S. W. J. & & S. M. ) (		75		SEE	REVERSES	SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND	CONDI	<u> </u>	in the second se	ATE	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE		111	)				TELEPHONE	716-69			5/2	21/2012	
TITLE		1	FEIN	AA 6010	22.5				ADD	RESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTE	DABOVE
Managing	g Partner			22-3849	335	4E ANID	ADDDEC	INI O	SDACE AF				***

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORREST ORDER GENT A REVIEW OF CO. KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

716-692-2000 \*509144137 TITAN WRECKING & ENVIRONMENTAL 153 WALES AVE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

TONAWANDA NY 14150

DAVE PHIL		tek	us of sal	ţ	2HIP VIA		FO.B.	2007/2001	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/		05/22/2	012			BTD O	PENING TIM	E 01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE	· Comment of the	05/23/2 XUANTIY	UOP	CAT.	TEMNUMBE		/ UNIT PRIC	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TYUOMA
	**********			λſ	DENDUM NO.	<b>u</b>			
	ļ			ST.	DENDOM NO.	~		1	
	HIS	ADDENDUM	IS I	SSUEI	TO:			į	
	۱.)	ADD ADDE	MDUM	BULLE	TIN NO. 5,				
	2.)	ADD SECT	TON 3	30000	SANITARY	SEWERA	GE,		
	3.)	PROVIDE C.7,	REVIS	ED DI	AWINGS C-2	, C-3,	C~4, C-6,	AND	
	4.)	EXTEND 3	HE DE	ADLI	E FOR TECH	NICAL	QUESTIONS,	AND	
	OF B	USINESS ( DBMITTED	N 05,	14/20 CORD	L BE RECEI 12. TECHN NCE WITH T OTATION (G	ICAL Ç HE PRO	VISTIONS N	IUST	
	s.)	EXTEND '	HE B	D OP	ENING DATE.				
	BID	OPENING OPENING	DATE :	IS EX REMAI	TENDED TO:	05/23 1:30	PM.		
	***	****	****	* * EN	DADDENDUM	NO. 5	******	* * * * * *	
0001		1	LS		968-32				
	DEMO	OLITION O	F 400	BLOC	K OF ADAMS	ST; F	AIRMONT, W	V	
				nooselike.	geverge side hon te	emsianu:	ON GITTLENES		
SIGNATURE		<del>1</del>		OF PER	AP THE INTERIOR IN A STATE OF THE	TELEPHONE	716-692-2000	DAYE	5/21/2012
TIME		15/-	FEIN	22-384	19335		ADDR		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Manag	ing Part	ner RESPONDIN	G TO RE	Q, INSI	RT NAME AND	ADDRES	S IN SPACE AB	OVE LABEL	ED VENDOR